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UNICEF, photo by Bernard Gerin

Featured in 1968
THE POLITICS OF AMERICAN DEMOC-
RACY Fourth Edition, 1968 Edited by
Marion D. Irish, The American University
and James W. Protho, University of
North Carolina
1968, 704 pp., $8.95 (68570-1)

COMPUTERS AND THE POLICY-MAKING
COMMUNITY: Applications to Interna-
tional Relations Edited by Davis B.
Bobrow, Oak Ridge National Laboratory,
and Judah L. Schwartz
November 1968, 368 pp., $12.50 (16559-7)

SEARCH FOR COMMUNITY POWER By
Willis D. Hawley, University of Cali-
fornia, Berkeley, and Frederick M. Wirt,
Dennison University
1968, 156 pp., $5.25 (79690-4)

Everyone approaches a problem from a
different angle. Some jump right into
the middle of it. Some find they have
loose ends that don't fit. And some come
out on top of the problem. Political sci-
entists know the story: one person will
attempt to build a structural framework
and make the specifics fit, and another
will take the specifics and builds a struc-
ture. Regardless of style all political
theorists try to keep abreast of current
theories and methodology. THE PREN-
TICE-HALL texts on political theory are
published with this in mind. Variety of
theory and method makes the discipline
challenging.

SOME CONCEPTUAL APPROACHES TO
THE STUDY OF MODERNIZATION By
David E. Apter, University of California,
Berkeley
1968, 416 pp., $7.95 (82203-1)

Coming in January 1969

OF POWERS AND THEIR POLITICS By
Arthur Lee Burns, The Australian Na-
tional University, Canberra In The Con-
temporary Political Theory Series
1969 approx. 304 pp., $7.50 (63056-6)

A THEORY OF POLITICAL EXCHANGE:
Economic Reasoning in Political Analysis
By Robert L. Curry, Sacramento State
College and Lawrence Wade, University
of California, Davis
1969, approx. 156 pp., $5.95 (91463-0)

For further information, write Box 903

PRENTICE-HALL
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, N. J. 07632

Please mention THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SCIENCE REVIEW when writing to advertisers

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
03

05
54

00
22

48
54

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0003055400224854



